

## Conrad Macao Awarded China's Leading Conference Hotel 2015 at 22<sup>nd</sup> Annual World Travel Awards -Asia & Australasia

MACAO – Nov 12, 2015 – <u>Conrad Macao</u>, <u>Cotai Central</u> located at Sands® Cotai Central has added another prestigious award to its already long list of accolades: <u>'China's Leading Conference Hotel 2015</u> at the annual World Travel Awards – Asia and Australasia region. The announcement was made at a glittering event held in Hong Kong on 29 October.

Originally established in 1993, the <u>World Travel Awards</u>™ acknowledge, reward and celebrate excellence across all sectors of the global travel and tourism industry. In its historic 22<sup>nd</sup> year, the WTA brand is recognised globally as the ultimate hallmark of quality, with winners setting the benchmark to which others aspire. Votes are made by professionals working within travel and tourism – senior executives, travel buyers, tour operators and travel agents. In 2014, over 650,000 individual votes were cast by travel professionals and high-end tourism consumers.

Conrad Macao, the largest meetings hotel in Hilton's Asia Pacific region, offers the perfect location for residential meetings with 654 guestrooms and suites. In addition, Conrad Macao offers 6,500 square metres of meeting facilities which includes 53 separate conferences, meetings and boardrooms to cater to functions of varied sizes and needs. The hotel also offers access to an additional six junior ballrooms and one grand ballroom spanning 13,500 square metres available within Sands Cotai Central.

Meetings Concierge within Conrad Macao include banquet, entertainment, audio-visual, floral arrangement, as well as ground and ferry arrangements, helping to take care of every step of the event from planning stages to execution, ensuring it is managed efficiently and runs flawlessly.

Guests can relax and unwind in the hotel's Health Club, take a swim in the outdoor swimming pool or book a pampering spa treatment at Bodhi Spa. If guest are looking to enjoy some retail therapy then they can explore more than 150 luxury designer and lifestyle shops within the Sands Cotai Central integrated resort or walk across to The Shoppes to enjoy an additional 500 stores. Guests are also spoilt for choice when it comes to dining – whether it is contemporary Chinese cuisine at the hotel's signature restaurant Dynasty 8, international and

Asian buffets at Grand Orbit or the array of international and local restaurants located within the resort complex, there is something to suit every palette. In addition, concerts and entertainment events almost every weekend, providing delegates with a variety of leisure activities to choose from after their meetings conclude.

View all the winners of the 22<sup>nd</sup> Annual World Travel Awards at <u>Here</u>. For more information or to make a reservation to stay at this award-winning hotel visit <u>Conrad Macao</u>, <u>Cotai Central</u> or follow us on <u>Facebook</u> for all the latest hotel news.



**Photo caption:** Conrad Macao, Cotai Central was recently awarded 'China's Leading Conference Hotel 2015' from the prestigious World Travel Awards – Asia & Australasia at an awards ceremony in Hong Kong.

- ### -

## About Conrad Macao, Cotai Central

Conrad Macao, Cotai Central is a world-class, contemporary, luxury hotel located at Sands Cotai Central, offering luxurious guestrooms and suites in a 40-floor tower overlooking the Cotai Strip. Just a five-minute drive from Macau International Airport, Conrad Macao offers easy access to all parts of Macao with limousine service, plus the added convenience of complimentary shuttle buses. Conrad Macao is also connected conveniently to ferry terminals and border crossing points within a few minutes of the hotel. Take advantage of our authentic connections to Macao's cultural and heritage areas or stay entertained with direct access to restaurants and over 150 luxury brand shops at Shoppes at Cotai Central or relax at the Pool Deck or Health Club and Bodhi Spa. Conrad Macao, Cotai Central is the place to be in Macao to experience the luxury of being yourself. For more information, please visit www.conradmacao.com.

## **About Conrad Hotels and Resorts**

<u>Conrad Hotels & Resorts</u> is the destination for the new generation of smart luxury travellers for whom life, business and pleasure seamlessly interact – people who know that the greatest luxury is the luxury of being yourself. A global brand consisting of 25 properties across 5

continents, Conrad Hotels & Resorts offer guests personalized experiences with sophisticated, locally inspired surroundings and connections to people and places around the corner or halfway around the world. Intuitive service is delivered with the Conrad Concierge App that puts Conrad's services and amenities at the quest's fingertips, whether ordering room service or a wakeup call to customizing the room's pillow options or arranging reservations at our locally inspired cuisine and spa offerings. Conrad is a global luxury brand of Hilton Worldwide with plans to add 12 more properties to the brand's portfolio. Connect with Conrad by booking www.conradhotels.com learn more about the brand bv visitina http://news.conradhotels.com.

## **About Hilton Worldwide**

Hilton Worldwide (NYSE: HLT) is a leading global hospitality company, spanning the lodging sector from luxury and full-service hotels and resorts to extended-stay suites and focused-service hotels. For 95 years, Hilton Worldwide has been dedicated to continuing its tradition of providing exceptional guest experiences. The company's portfolio of twelve world-class global brands is comprised of more than 4,300 managed, franchised, owned and leased hotels and timeshare properties, with more than 715,000 rooms in 94 countries and territories, including Hilton Hotels & Resorts, Waldorf Astoria Hotels & Resorts, Conrad Hotels & Resorts, Canopy by Hilton, Curio - A Collection by Hilton, DoubleTree by Hilton, Embassy Suites Hotels, Hilton Garden Inn, Hampton Hotels, Homewood Suites by Hilton, Home2 Suites by Hilton and Hilton Grand Vacations. The company also manages an award-winning customer loyalty program, Hilton HHonors®.